CHECKLIST OF INDIANA STATE DOCUMENTS

Indiana State Library Compiled by: David V. Lewis
140 N. Senate Avenue Indiana State Documents Coordinator
Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 232-3668

1987 MULATIVE CHECKLIST
Volume 15

Documents received at the State Library in calendar year 1987, compiled by the Indiana
state documents coordinator.

NOTE: If you have any questions about the Checklist, about The Documents Depository
Act of 1973 (1C4-23-7.1-25 et seq.), or about sending your publications to the State
Library, please contact the coordinator (232-3668).

REMINDER: To order your own copies of documents which appear in the Checklist,
please contact the state agencies which have published them. The State Library cannot
provide copies for you to keep, but it may be able to lend you copies from its collection.
Numbers in parentheses are call numbers for items in the State Library's collection.

*Starred items are generally not distributed to the public. Other state documents
listed in the Checklist also may not be available.

$Indicates a periodical title.

+Indicates a depository item.

{+}Indicates a depository item with limited copies for distribution.

PUBLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF - 912 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-
2524)
1. Audit report of Department. of Correction, State of Indiana, July 1,
1983 to June 30, 1985. 1987. OCLC #17667122 (1365 1385au)
2. +Guide to publications of legal notices. Revised 1987. OCLC#
16918018 (1343.772 1385g 1987)
3. +Roster of state and local officials of the state of Indiana, 1987. 1987.
(1328.8 1385r0)
ADJUTANT GENERAL - Stout Field, P. O. Box 41326, Indpls. 46241 (247-3274)
4. Annual report, 1984. OCLC #09320247 (1353.6 1385ar)
5. Adjutant General's economic impact report. 1986. OCLC #14284145
(1355 A235)



ARTS COMMISSION - 47 S. Pennsylvania St., 6th Floor, Indpls. 46204 (232-1286)
6. Annual report, 1985-1986. 1987. OCLC #02240836 (1706 1385r)
7. Indiana arts festivals and competitions, 1987. OCLC #15539921
(I700.79 1385af)
ATTORNEY GENERAL - 219 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6201)
8.  +Declaration of Independence, Constitution of the United States,
Constitution of Indiana . 1987. OCLC# 08295595 (1342.772
U58d)
BUDGET AGENCY - 212 State House, Indpls. (232-5610)
9. +State of Indiana budget report for the biennium July 1, 1987 to June
30, 1989, as submitted. (I336 Ib 87/89)
10. +State of Indiana budget report for the biennium July 1, 1987 to June
30, 1989, as passed. 1987. (1336 Ib 87/89a)
CHEMIST, STATE - Biochemistry Bldg., Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN
47907
11. Indiana fertilizer tonnage report, Fall 1986. July 1, 1986 - December
31, 1986. OCLC #080125549 (1631.81 1385)
12. Indiana fertilizer tonnage report, Spring 1987. January 1, 1987-June
30, 1987. OCLC #080125549 (1631.81 1385)
13. Inspection report #161. Inspection of commercial feeds in Indiana,
1986. 1987. OCLC #02657602 (1630.7 P985i)
14. Inspection report #162. Inspection of commercial fertilizers 1986,
Jan. 1-Jan. 31. OCLC #02657602 (1630.7 P9851)
CIVIL RIGHTS COMMISSION - 32 E. Washington, Indpls. 46204 (232-2600)
15. +The first 25 years (1961-1986). 1987. OCLC#17596822 (1323.4
1385ic)
COMMERCE, DEPT. OF - One N. Capitol, Suite 700, Indpls. 46204 (232-8800)
16. +Business climate factors: Indiana and surrounding states. By Bill
Pitteman et al. April, 1987. OCLC #16633287 (1338.9 B9)
17. +GROWN [IN] INDIANA 1986-87. Directory for roadside markets
& u-pick farms. OCLC #07828610 (I338.1 D598)
Economic Analysis, Div. of
18. A briefing report on international programs and activities in Indiana.
August, 1987. "Prepared for the Corporation for Indiana's
International Future". OCLC #17314185 (1370.196 B853)
Tourism Development, Div. of
19. +Bed and breakfast inns. 1987. {Pamphlet}
20. +Indiana festival map and guide 1987-88. OCLC #1082194 (I394.2
H789)
21. +Winter wander guide. 1987.
CORRECTION, DEPT. OF - 804 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3056)
22. Offender population, selected characteristics. October, 1986.
OCLC#15193331 (I364.3 0325)
23. Offender population statistics for calendar year 1986. June, 1987.
OCLC #112331330 (I364.3 032)
CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTITUTE - ISTA Bldg., 150 W. Market St., Indpls.
46204 (232-1229)
24. Governor's awards. Exemplary projects 1985. 1986. OCLC
#12636340 (1364.4 B561)
EDUCATION, DEPT. OF - 229 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6648)
25. +A+ action plan. October, 1987.
26. Biennial school directory, 1986-88. 1986. {Price = $2.50} OCLC
#16626483 (1379 1385d)



27. Indiana; a handbook for U.S. history teachers. Evelyn M. Sayers,
editor and compiler. OCLC#1682443 (1977.2 H236)
28. +Indiana, the state and its educational system. By Harold L.
Hodgkinson, through the Institute for Educational Leadership,
Washington, D.C.
School Improvement and Performance, Center for
29. Instructional video service; a catalog of video programming. August,
1986. OCLC #16171392 (1371.9 1385in)
Special Education Section
30. +State plan, FY1988-1990; draft. 1987.
EDUCATIONAL EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD - 9247 N. Meridian St.,
Indpls. 46260 (844-4161)
31. +Annual report, 1986. 1987. OCLC #12432526 (I1371.1 1385re)
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING SERVICES, DEPT. OF - 10 N. Senate Ave.,
Indpls. 46204 (232-7722)
32. County employment patterns, 1986. (1331 I385ce)
33. +Indiana labor market. Occupational wage survey special report.
Wage fact sheet. Jefferson Co., Knox Co., Posey Co., Rush
Co., Tecumseh area partnership (Benton, Carroll, Clinton,
Fountain, Montgomery, Tippecanoe, Warren, White Counties).
1987. (1331.287)
34. +Indiana labor market. Occupational wage survey, 1986. Earnings for
selected occupations in manufacturing industries: Clinton,
Elkhart, Montgomery, Vigo and White counties. 1987.
(1331.287)
35. +Indiana labor market. Occupations in demand: Anderson; Elkhart;
Evansville; Fort Wayne; Gary PMSA; Indpls MSA; Lafayette;
Muncie; New Albany; South Bend; Terre Haute. June, July,
October, 1987.
36. +Indiana Works. 1987. { Brochure}
37. +Indiana's 1980-1990 occupational projections. Regions 1-14 &
statewide (inclusive). OCLC #09064836 (I331.1 I385ir)
ENTOMOLOGIST, STATE - 613 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-4120)
38. Indiana certified nurseries 1986-87. 1987. (I1715.1 1385ie)
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPT. OF - 105 S. Meridian St., P. O.
Box 6015, Indpls. 46206-6015 (232-8126)
39. +Annual report, 1986. OCLC# 18067663 (I1353.9 1385aca 1986)
Ground Water, Div. of
40. The protection of Indiana's ground water. Strategy and draft
implementation plan. July, 1987. OCLC #16936013 (1333.91
P967)
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS - 1024 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3960)
41. Annual report, FY 1985-86. 1987. (1332.1])
FIRE & BLDG. SERVICES, DEPT. OF - 1099 N. Meridian St., Suite 900, Indpls.
46204 (232-6125)
42. Annual report. In Fire and building standards, Summer 1987
v.8, no.2. OCLC #13138028 (I343.078 1385p)
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - 206 State House, Indpls. (232-4567)
43. {+)The federal directory for Indiana. May, 1987. OCLC #16735244
(I351.2 F293f)
44, +Governor's 1987 legislative program. January, 1987. OCLC
#15349589 (1353.9 J385ig)
45. Governor's task force to reduce drunk driving 1987 progress report.
1987.



Governor's Commission on Child Support
46. {+) Final report, October, 1985. OCLC# 17596737 (1346 1385fr)
Governor's Planning Council On Developmental Disabilities
47. $Newsletter. v.1 #1. January, 1987-. {New periodical}
HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF - 1330 W. Michigan St., P. O. Box 1964, Indpls.
46202 (633-8400)
48. +AIDS information for the general public. February, 1987.
{Brochure }
49. +Annual report, 1986. (1614 I)
50. Grant application for part H, education of the handicapped act,
amendments of 1986 funds. {draft} June 30, 1987.
51. +Guidelines for end-stage renal disease and acute dialysis facilities and
services in Indiana. November, 1986. OCLC #17015537
(1362.19 G946)
52. +Nutrition status in Indiana 1986. 1987. OCLC #16171351 (1641.1
N976)
Acute Care Services, Div. of
53. Directory of Indiana general and special hospitals; ambulatory surgical
community mental health centers; developmental disabilities
institutions. 1987. OCLC #12251685 (1362 1385i)
54. {+)Directory of Indiana licensed home health agencies and hospices.
1987. OCLC #16002902 (I1362.14 D598)
External Affairs, Office of
55. $Public health briefs. 1987-. {New periodical}
Handicapped, Commission for the
56. {+}Indiana plan for the handicapped. First edition 1988-1990
summary, executive summary, (draft) volumes I & II.
57. State plan for the handicapped (second draft). August 21, 1987.
Nutrition, Div. of
58. +Hunger in Allen County. Fall 1986. OCLC #17436490 (1363.8
H936)
Policy Development, Bureau of
59. +Annual activity report: home health agencies, Indiana, calendar year
1986. 1987. OCLC #17604593 (1362.14 A616 1986)
60. +Hospital financial disclosure report. Acute care hospitals. FY 1986.
January, 1987. OCLC #15201257 (I1362.11R425)
Public Health Statistics, Div. of
6l. +A report of health, physical education and recreation research projects
completed or in progress in the State of Indiana in 1986. 1987.
OCLC #07189181. (1613.05 R425)
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION FOR - 101 W. Ohio St., Suite 550,
Indpls. 46204 (232-1900) ,
62. Annual report, 1986. December, 1986. OCLC #06910512 (I1378.1
1385an)
HIGHWAYS, DEPT. OF - 1101 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-5526)
63. Inventory of bridges on the state highway system of Indiana. 1987.
1986. OCLC #08007813 (1624.25 162)
64. Bridge inspection and inventory report by county: Allen, Decatur,
Dubois, Carroll, Elkhart, Fountain, Henry, Johnson, Lake,
Parke, Vanderburgh, Wells. Contractor varies. 1987. (1624.2)
65. Bridge inspection report: Dubois County, Indiana. April, 1986. 1987.
(1624.2 D815B 1985)
66. +Indiana 1987 highway map.



Construction, Div. of .
67. Catalog of U.P.A. prices for roads, bridges and traffic items.
Contract Proposal Section, Highways. 1981-86. OCLC
#12443820 (1625.7 C357)
68. Catalog of U.P.A. prices for roads, bridges and traffic items. 1987.
Contract Proposal Section, Highways. OCLC #12443820
(1625.7 C357)
Program Development, Div. of
69. Traffic statistics: annual average daily traffic (AADT) county flow
maps. February, 1987. OCLC #17978413 (1388.31 T7642)
70. Traffic statistics: annual average daily traffic (AADT) county flow
maps. (Supplement). November, 1987. OCLC #17978413
(I388.31 T7642)
71. Traffic statistics 1983, 1984, & 1985. February, 1987. OCLC
#17959552 (1388.31 T764)
Toll Road Div. of
72. Thirty-second annual report, 1985-86. 1987. OCLC #08639897
(1625.7 1385t)
HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY - One N. Capitol Ave., Suite 515, Indpls.
46204 (232-7785)
73. Report on examination of financial statements for year ended
December 31, 1986 & 1985. February 24, 1987. OCLC#
13097972 (1353.9 R425)
HUMANITIES COUNCIL - 1500 N. Delaware St., Indpls. 46202 (638-1500)
74. $1500 quarterly publication. [Formerly Headlines] Fall 1987.
OCLC #17978521 (1370.112 1385i)
75. Report to the people of Indiana, 1985-1986. OCLC #13072714
(370.112 1385a)
INSTITUTE FOR NEW BUSINESS VENTURES - One N. Capitol Ave., Indpls.
46204 (634-8418)
76. $Indiana emerging business forum bulletin. 1987.
JOB TRAINING COORDINATING COUNCIL
77. +Annual report, 1985-86. 1987. OCLC #12111380 (I331.137
1385a)
JUDICIARY - 217 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-1930)
78. Indiana Court of Appeals progress report, January 1, 1987 to June 30,
1987. By Joseph W. Quest.
LABOR, DEPT. OF - 1013 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2663)
Research & Statistics
79. {+}Characteristics of occupational injuries and illnesses in Indiana
1985. v. 6 #1. OCLC D#8290371 (1331.82 I3850sc)
80. +Numbers and rates of occupational injuries and illnesses. v. 6 #2.
OCLC #09980938 (1331.82 3850sn)
LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY - 230 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-9556)
81. Annual report of the pension management oversight commission.
November, 1987. OCLC #15534214 (I351.5 1385pa)
82. Final report of the census data advisory committee. November, 1987.
OCLC #18078177 (1317 1385f)
83. Final report of the commission on state tax and financing policy.
November, 1987. OCLC #17894126 (1336.2 I1385com)
84. Final report of the interim study committee on agriculture and
commerce. November, 1987. OCLC #18000391 (1630 I385f)
85. Final report of the interim study committee on education. December,
1987. OCLC #18000290 (1371.95 1385f)



Fiscal

Fiscal

86. Final report of the interim study committee on family law. November,
1987. OCLC #18047647 (1347.6 1385fi)

87. Final report of the interim study committee on labor. November,
1987. OCLC #18047662 (1344.73 1385f)

88. Final report of the interim study committee on local government.
November, 1987. OCLC #18047691 (1338.9 1385fin)

89. Final report of the interim study committee on public health and mental
health. November, 1987. OCLC #18078208 (1614 I1385f)

90. Final report of the interim study committee on transportation and motor
vehicles. November, 1987. OCLC #18047671 (1380.5 1385f)

91. Final report of the interim study committee on utilities. December,
1987. OCLC #18078093 (1343.772 1385f)

92. Final report of the 1987 commission on autism. December, 1987.
OCLC #18000163 (1344.772 1385fr)

93. Final report of the private enterprise review commission. November,
1987. OCLC #18000357 (I1351.711 1385f)

94. Indiana Administrative Code, 1987 cumulative supplement. (6 vols.).
1987. OCLC #10931941 (1345.1 1385iac)

95. Report of the natural resources study committee on topics referred by
the legislative council. November, 1987. OCLC #18078184
(1346.046 1385fi)

96. The tax reform act of 1986: the impact on Indiana. Rev. March 9,
1987. OCLC #17667211 (1336.2 T2357)

and Management Analysis, Office of

97. Sources of revenue, FY1983-84; FY1985-86. OCLC #08644291
(I336 1385si)

Review, Office of

98. +Vol. 1 Indiana's regulatory strategy, repositioning for
competitiveness. By Graham Taft, Jane Callahan. OCLC
#17695037 (I338.9 1385ir)

99. +Vol. 2 Utility regulation in Indiana (Public Service Commission,
Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor, Pipeline Safety
Division), Mark A. Goodpaster, Peter M. Boerger. OCLC
#17694224 (1353.97 1385gu)

100. +Vol. 2 Addendum July, 1987. Peter M. Boerger. OCLC
#17694224 (1353.97 1385gu)

101. +Vol. 3 Insurance regulation in Indiana. (Dept. of Insurance,
Insurance Guaranty Associations, Medical Review Panel, Indiana
Residual Malpractice Insurance Authority). By Emily M.
Marshman, Kathleen Warren. OCLC #17694897 (1353.97
1385gen)

102. +Vol. 4 Financial institutions regulation in Indiana (Dept. of Financial
Institutions). By Kathleen Warren. OCLC #17718192 (1353.97
1385gf)

103. +Vol. 5 Consumer-related regulations in Indiana Alcoholic Beverage
Commission, Consumer Protection Division/ Attorney General,
Purdue Related Audits (State Chemist, Egg Board, Creamery
Board) Koulolis Vasilis, Shah Torofighi, Kathleen Warren.
OCLC #17694970 (1353.97 1385gc)

104. +Vol. 6 Work-related regulation in Indiana (Indiana Occupational
Safety and Health Administration, Occupational Safety Standards
Commission, Board of Safety Review, Industrial Board and
Workers Compensation System), Diane Powers, Emily M.
Marshman. OCLC #17694985 (1353.97 1385gw)



Legislative Council
105. +Digest of Acts, 1987 Indiana General Assembly. 1987. OCLC
#07017724 (1348.772 1385d)
106. Telephone directory, 1987-1988.
LIBRARY, INDIANA STATE - 140 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204 (232-3675)
Extension, Div. of
107. Statistics of Indiana libraries, 1986. 1987. (127 1385sa)
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPT. OF - 117 E. Washington St., Indpls. 46204 (232-7917)
108 +Annual report, 1986. (A special edition of PROFILE) 1987.
109. +Annual statistics, 1987 . 1987. OCLC #03620273 (I362.2 A615s)
Addiction Services
110. DMH long range plan. Six year strategy for the development of
alcohol and other drug services. 1987.
MINES & MINING, BUREAU OF - 105 E. Main St., Washington, IN 47501
111. Annual report January, 1986 to December 31, 1986. 1987. (1622 Id)
MOTOR VEHICLES, BUREAU OF - 401 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-
2800)
112. Financial disclosure reports, 1986.
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF - 608 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-
4020)
113. +Indiana canoeing guide. 1987. OCLC #10067109 (1797.122 C227)
114. +Indiana fishing regulations, 1987. 1987.
115. Soil survey of Fulton County, Indiana. By G. Franklin Fwr, Jr.
July, 1987. OCLC #16312291 (1631 Ifu385)
116. Soil survey of Henry County, Indiana. January, 1987. OCLC
#16264652 (631 Ihe385)
117. Soil survey of Pike Co., Indiana. August, 1987. OCLC #16779753
(I631 Ipi385)
118. Soil survey of Switzerland County, Indiana. July, 1987. OCLC
#16312273 (631 Isw385)
Fish & Wildlife, Div. of
119. Hoosier record buck program. 1986 edition. 1986.
OCLC#10139317 (1599.7 H789)
120. Life series: #27 The weasel; #28 The bobcat; #29 The Indiana bat,
#30 The swamp rabbit. August, 1986. (Single sheets). (1639
1385L)
121. Life series #31 Franklin's ground squirrel. (1639 I385L)
122. +The Pittman-Robertson program. Fifty years of dollars and dense
fog wildlife. 1987. OCLC #17640205 (1639.9 P689)
123. +68th annual report for July 1, 1985 thru June 30, 1986. (1634.9
1385r)
124. +Where to fish in Indiana. 1987. OCLC #07828644 (1799.1 W567)
125. +Where to hunt in Indiana. 1987. OCLC #19104874 (1799.2
1385wh)
126. +Who's managing the fish. By Tom Flatt and Gary Hudson. OCLC
#17526070 (1639.312 F586w)
Forestry, Div. of
127. Indiana licensed timber buyer's guide, 1987. [1987]
OCLC#17613093 (1634.98 I385L 1987)



Historic Preservation & Archaeology, Div. of
128. +An architectural atlas of Wells County, Indiana. Indiana historic
sites and structures inventory. 1987. (1977.2 1385his)
129. +Fulton County. Interim report. Indiana historic sites and structures
inventory. 1987. OCLC #05239555 (1977.2 1385his)
130. +Harrison County interim report. Indiana historic sites and structures
inventory. 1987. OCLC #05239555 (1977.2 1385his)
Outdoor Recreation, Div. of. Planning & Environmental Revision
Section
131. Guidelines for Indiana waters: a fishing and boating access program.
August, 1986. OCLC #17658845 (1351.8 G947)
132. +Indiana's reservoirs. A master plan for the system. 1987. OCLC
#16258796 (1797.1 1385r)
133. LWCF manual: guidelines for local agencies participating in the land
and water conservation fund program in Indiana. June, 1984;
revised April, 1986. OCLC #17601864 (1333.78 L979)
134. Planning guidelines for parks and recreation. April, 1985. OCLC
#17601111 (1790 P712)
135. Small community park and recreation planning guide. April, 1985.
OCLC #17601100 (1790 S635) ,
State Parks, Div. of
136. [+]Annual report, July 1, 1986-June 30, 1987. 1987. (1634.9
1385cl)
137. +Recreation guide, 1987 . 1987. OCLC #9364577 (1790 R311)
138. 68th annual report, July, 1985 thru June 30, 1986. (1634.9 I1385cL)
OCCUPATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF - L.S.T.A. Bldg., 5th Floor,
Indpls. 46204.(232-8482)
139. Indiana women in the Job Training Partnership Act. June, 1986.
OCLC #14708062 (1331.4 1385)
PERSONNEL, DEPT. OF - 513 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-1029)
140. +How to prepare for a state merit examination. [1987] OCLC
#17596646 (1351.3 H847)
POSTSECONDARY PROPRIETARY EDUCATION, COMMISSION FOR -
32 E. Washington St., Suite 804, Indpls. 46204 (232-1320)
141. Annual report, 1986. OCLC #10967827 (1371.42 13851p)
142. Directory of accredited institutions effective January 31, 1987. OCLC
#07629915 (1378.01 D598a)
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING AGENCY - 1021 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204
(232-2515)
Accountancy, Board of

143. Public accountancy law, rules, and regulations and register of certified
public accountants, public accountants, accounting practitioners,
accountancy corporations, accounting partnerships. November,
1986. OCLC#07037968 (1657 1385aa)

PROTECTION AND ADVOCACY SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED - 850 N. Meridian St., Suite 2C, Indpls.
46204 (232-1150)

144. $Impact. Formerly Newsletter. Summer 1987. OCLC #17161006
(I362.3 1385n)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION - 901 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-
2705)

145. Annual report, fiscal year 1985-86.

146. Electric demand and supply planning for the State of Indiana. Second
annual report. July, 1985. OCLC #13707574 (1333.79 E383)



PUBLIC WELFARE, DEPT. OF - 701 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-4705
147. +A graphic overview - Indiana's public welfare program FY 1987.
1987. OCLC #09372543 (1360 I385ar)
148. +Semi-annual statistical report. January - June 1987. (I361 I385sta)
149. +Semi-annual statistical report July - December, 1986. (1361 1385sta)
Child Welfare/Social Services, Div. of
150. +Evaluating day care: why a licensed facility? 1987. {Brochure}
151. +Licensed day care centers. September, 1987. OCLC # 14226896
(I362.7 L698L)
152. +Licensed day care homes. September, 1987. OCLC #14226942
(1362.7 L698)
REHABILITATION SERVICES BOARD - 251 N. Illinois Street, Indpls. 46204
(232-6500)
153. Annual report, 1986. 1987. OCLC #09209040 (1371.42 I385rs)
REVENUE, DEPT. OF - 202 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2101)
154. Quarterly summary (rulings) August, 1985-July,1986. OCLC
#15232509 (I336.2 1385in)
SECRETARY OF STATE - 201 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6531)
155. +Election report, 1986. State of Indiana. 1986 (1324 1385g)
STATE COURT ADMINISTRATION - 323 State House, Indpls. 46204
156. Indiana judicial report, 1987. 3 vols. OCLC #06316059 (1347 13851)
STATE FAIR BOARD - 1201 E. 38th St., Indpls. 46205 (923-3431)
157. Agriculture, horticulture, and wine premium list 1987. (I1606-1385a)
158. 4-H, FFA premium list, 1987. 1987. (1606 1385cl)
159. Home and family arts premium list, 1987. OCLC #10201861 (1606
1385fa)
160. Official program, 1987. (1600 I3850)
161. Poultry, rabbit or pigeon premium list 1987. (1606 1385p)
STATE POLICE - 301 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-8241)
162. +Indiana traffic deaths, 1986. OCLC #07018236 (1312 I385t)
STUDENT ASSISTANCE, COMMISSION ON- 964 N. Pennsylvania St., Indpls.
46204 (232-2350)
163. Congressional teacher scholarship program [memo & forms] 1986-
87.
TEACHERS' RETIREMENT FUND - 506 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-
3869)
164. Annual report, June 30, 1986. (1371.17 1387rf)
TRANSPORTATION, DEPT. OF - 300 Harrison Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-1470)
165. State of Indiana 1987 rail system map. December 11, 1987. {Map}
OCLC # 08071423 (1385 1385)
Planning Office
166. Toll financing for Indiana highways. May 1, 1986. OCLC
#17537445 (1388.1 1385t)
Public Transportation, Div. of
167. Annual report Indiana public transportation, 1985 & 1986. May,
1986. May, 1987. OCLC #07355721 (1388.4 S797)
Railroads, Div. of
168. Indiana rail plan: 1987 update. August, 1987. OCLC #07390163
(1385 1385rtc)



TREASURER OF STATE - 242 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6386)
169. +Common cents: treasurer's annual report, 1986. By Julian L.
Ridlen, treasurer. [1987]
170. $Common cents: treasurer's report, vol. IV, nos. 1, 2; vol. V, no. 1.
OCLC#07447546 (1353 1385tre)
171. +Treasurer's farm program (TFP). [1987]
VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON - 325
W. Washington St., Indpls. 46204 (232-1810)
172. Inventory of vocational/technical education programs. 1986-87.
1986. OCLC #17870462 (1379.155 162)
173. Research-based model for adult consumer homemaking education.
By B. Jeanette Miller & Audrey Finn. 1986. OCLC #16187272
(I374.013 M648r)
174. $Single parent and homemaker vol. 1 #1, 1987-. {New periodical}
OCLC #16201354 (1362.82 S617)
175. The Indiana implementation handbook for principles of technology.
1987. OCLC #16244358 (1371.42 1385in)
176. [+]Vocational and technical education. Abridged version of the
Indiana state plan FY 1988. 1987. OCLC #14116535 (1371.42
1385va)
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION, COUNCIL ON - 311 W. Washington St., Indpls.
46204 (232-1980)
177. +Advisory committee handbook for vocational/technical education.
March, 1987.
178. +Education for personal and economic growth. Facing the
challenges. November, 1986.
179. Future challenges, present decisions, findings and recommendations
on Indiana's vocational education and employment training
: system. June, 1987. OCLC #17537434 (1371.42 1385fu)
180. +Hiring minors. A guide for Indiana employers of youths under 18.
[Indiana State Chamber of Commerce] 4th printing 10/86.

PUBLICATIONS BY STATE INSTITUTIONS

EVANSVILLE STATE HOSPITAL - 3400 Lincoln Ave., Evansville 47715 (812-
428-0810)
181. Annual report, 1985-1986: working together. (1362.2)
182. [+]Annual report, 1986-87. 1987. (I362.Is)
LARUE D. CARTER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - 1315 W. 10th St, Indpls. 46202
(634-8401)
183. *Annual report, July 1, 1986-June 30, 1987. 1987. (1362.2IL)
MUSCATATUCK STATE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER - P. O. Box 77,
Butlerville 47223 (346-4401)
184. Annual report, 1986-87. OCLC # 14238167 (1362.3 M985ar)
RICHMOND STATE HOSPITAL - NW18th St., Richmond 47374 (317-966-0511)
185. Annual report, 1985-1986. (1362.2)
186. *Annual report, 1985-86. [1987] (I362.2 Ie)

10



PUBLICATIONS BY STATE UNIVERSITIES

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY - Muncie 47306 (317-285-5000)
187. Financial report, year ended June 30, 1986. March 27, 1987. (1378
B1871r)
INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY - Terre Haute 47809 (812-237-6311)
Political Science, Dept. of
188. Party chairpersons in Indiana; a directory. By William H. Harader.
September,1987. OCLC #16767212 (1324 H254p)
INDIANA UNIVERSITY - Bloomington 47405 (812-332-0211)
Archives
189. The history of Mitchel Hall, 1885-1986. By Dolores Lahrman and
Delbert C. Miller. 1986. OCLC #16220951 (1378 I385uL.a)
East Asian Studies Center
190. Regional underpinnings of the U.S.-Japan Partnership. A survey of
Japan-related activities in the State of Indiana. By Philip West &
Katheryn Weathersby. March 19, 1987. OCLC #16912867
(1338.9 W361r)
Glenn A. Black Laboratory of Archaeology
191. Research Report #7. Current research in Indiana archaeology and
prehistory: 1986. Christopher S. Peebles, editor. 1987. OCLC
#16890078 (1977.2 R432)
Lilly Library
192. For your amusement and instruction: the Elizabeth Ball collection of
historical children's materials. 1987. OCLC #17394638
(1016.809 J66f)
School of Education
193. The special needs learner in employment related training: rationale.
By Patricia L. Sitlington, Katherine Gleiss-Monar. 1985. OCLC
#13555284 (1371.9 S623s)
Vocational Education Services
194. Family life and worker productivity learning modules. October,
1986. OCLC # 16258789 (1301.42 F198)
195. Indiana guide to sex equity in vocational education. By Michael O.
Ellis. December, 1986. OCLC #16244370 (1371.42 E47i)
196. Performance-based instructional materials. Nursing assistants for
long-term care. December, 1985.
197. Performance-based testing materials. The Indiana State Board of
Health test bank for nursing assistants in long-term health care
facilities. January, 1986.
198. Single parent and homemaker resource notebooks. January, 1986.
OCLC #16171349 (1376 S617s)
199. Target: employment. A resource guide to job-seeking and job-
retention materials. November, 1983. OCLC #10948967
(1650.1 T185)
200. VES publications price list. 1986.
INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT FORT WAYNE - Fort
Wayne 46805 (219-482-5121)
201. Research publications and creative works. 1980-85. OCLC
#17526139 (1016.378 1385r1)

11



Project for Political Education

202. Fort Wayne and Allen County public officials, boards, and
commissions. A directory. By Judith L. Violette. September,
1987. OCLC #18968165 (1977.201 A425fp)

INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT INDIANAPOLIS -
Indpls. 46202 (317-635-8661)
Women's Research & Resources, Office of

203. $OWRR Exchange. Vol. 1 #1, Spring/Summer 1987. OCLC
#16015142 (1378 1385upow)

PURDUE UNIVERSITY - West Lafayette 47907 (317-494-4600)

204. Affirmative action compliance program. April 1, 1987-March 31,
1988. OCLC #12681575 (1331 133 P985a)

205. Financial report, 1985-86. (1378 P985fi)

206. Financial report, 1987. 1987. OCLC #5179259 (1398 P985fi)

207. Student organizations annual report. FY 1985-86. OCLC
#16696669 (1378 p985rs)

208. Twenty-fifth progress report July 1, 1985 - June 30, 1986 on
materials sciences research. October 3, 1986. (1620.1 P985m)

Agriculture, Div. of
209. Annual report, 1986-87. 1987.
Agricultural Economics, Dept. of

210. Nurse practitioners and physicians' assistants in the North Central
region, their status and role on rural primary health care. By
Charles A. Sargent. January, 1987. OCLC #15279379 (1610.73
S245n)

Agricultural Experiment Station

211. [Omitted]

212. Station Bulletin #475. Performance of Azopirillum lipoferum seed
inoculant for associative nitrogen fixation in corn.
OCLC#11154275 (1630.72 S797)

213. Station Bulletin #483. Performance of commercial dent corn hybrids
in Indiana, 1983-1985. By Paul L. Crane & Sarah Slover.
December, 1985. (1630.72 S797)

214. Station Bulletin #486. 1985 hybrid popcorn performance trials. By
R. B. Ashman. January, 1986. (1630.72 S797)

215. Station Bulletin #487. Hack soybean in Indiana. By J. R. Wilcox &
M. T. Roach. February, 1986. (1630.72 S797)

216. Station Bulletin #488. Century 84 soybean in Indiana. By J. R.
Wilcox & M. T. Roach. February, 1986. (1630.72 S797)

217. Station Bulletin #491. 1983-85 report. Regulatory and service.
1986. (1630.72 S797)

218. Station Bulletin #492. Performance of commercial grain sorghum
hybrids in Indiana. 1985. By E. S. Monyo, T. Lemming, T.
Tyler, G. Ejeta, J. D. Axtell. May, 1986. (1630.72 S797)

219. Station Bulletin #493. Survey of Indiana soybean growers and
performance comparisons of certified and grower-saved seed.
By Charles L. Harms. June, 1986. (1630.72 S797)

220. Station Bulletin #505. Annual report July 1, 1985 - June 30, 1986.
1987. (1630.72 P985a)

221. Station Bulletin #511. Ripley soybean in Indiana. By J. R. Wilcox
& M. T. Roach. January,1987. (1630.72 S797)

222. Station Bulletin #512. Sherman soybean in Indiana. By J. R. Wilcox
& M. T. Roach. January, 1987. (1630.72 S797)

12



223. Station Bulletin #513. Regal soybean in Indiana. By K. L. Athow,
J. R. Wilcox, T. S. Abney, M. T. Roach. January, 1987.
(1630.72 S797)
224. Station Bulletin #514. 1986 hybrid popcorn performance trials. By
R. B. Ashman. January, 1987. (1630.72 S797)
225. Station Bulletin #515. Performance of commercial grain sorghum
hybrids in Indiana, 1986. By E. S. Monyo, T. Lemming, T.
Tyler, G. Ejeta, J. D. Axtell. April, 1987. (1630.72 S797)
226. Station Bulletin #521. Performance of public and private small grains
in Indiana, 1987. August, 1987. OCLC #11154275 (1630.72
S797)
227. Trends in Indiana's food and agricultural marketing industries, 1963-
1982. (RB-986) By John M. Connor. February, 1987.
Agricultural Research Station
228. Research Bulletin #985. Integrated pest management systems, a
research approach. By Marvin Schreiber, T. Scott Abney, John
E. Foster. January,1987. (1630.7 P985b)
Civil Engineering, School of
229. Directory of Indiana state, county, city and town officials responsible
for road and street work, 1987. Compiled by C. F. Scholer. (H-
87-1) (1625.7 D598)
Cooperative Extension Service
230. Adaptability of various tillage-planting systems to Indiana soils. (AY-
210) By H. M. Galloway, D. R. Griffith, & J. V. Mannering.
Rev. 12/86.
231. Ages and stages of child and youth development. A guide for 4-H
leaders. (4H-704.). By Jeanne Kamns & Judith A. Myers-Walls.
New 8/87
232. Agronomy guide. Crops (Corn) Estimating yield and dollar returns
from corn replanting (AY-264) By Bob Nielsen. New 4/87 (AY-
265)
233. Agronomy guide. Producing emergency or supplemental forage for
livestock. (AY-263) By Fred D. Kramer & Keith D. Johnson.
New 12/86.
234. Agronomy guide. Stalk lodging in corn. Guidelines for preventive
management. (AY-262) By Bob Nielsen & Deb Colville. New
12/86.
235. Agronomy guide. Types and uses of soils information in Indiana.
(AY-215) By G. C. Steinhardt & D. P. Franzmeier. Rev. 3/87.
236. Animal damage control. Moles (ADC-10) By Robert M. Corrigan.
Rev. 2/87.
237. Animal health. Cattle warts bovine papillomatoisis (VY-58) By R. L.
Morter, 1/87.
238. Bovine virus diarrhea vaccines (VY-59) By R. L. Morter, D.V.M.
Rev. 12/86.
239. A child in your life. Why won't you behave? Discipline strategies
with young children. (HE-180) By Judith A. Myers-Walls.
1/87.
240. Container and raised bed gardening. (HO-200) By B. Rosie Lerner.
12/86.
241. Corn. National corn handbook. Aflatoxins and other mycotoxins.
(NCH-52) Pest management. By H. E. Duncan & W. M.
Hagler, Jr. 11/1986.

13



242.
243,
244,
245.

246.

247.

248.

249.

250.

251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.

258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.

Corn. National corn handbook. Corn cropping sequences. (NCH-
- 50) By Joseph P. Zublena. 1/87.

Corn. National corn handbook. Corn silage harvest techniques.
(NCH-49) By J. P. Mueller & J. T. Green. 1/87.

Corn. National corn handbook. Crop fertilization. (NCH-34) By J.
V. Baird & L. W. Murdock. 1/87.

Corn. National corn handbook. Crop Management. Potassium for
corn production. (NCH-32) By M. L. Vitosh & G. W. Hergert.
New 7/87

Corn. National corn handbook. Economics of conservation tillage
for corn production. (NCH-48) By W. M. Edwards & R. W.
Jully. 1/87.

Corn. National corn handbook. The effects of soil type and climate
on tillage methods for corn. (NCH-53) By J. V. Mannering & M.
Amemiya. 11/86.

Corn. National corn handbook. Hybrid maturity-energy
relationships in corn drying. (NCH-51) By D. J. Eckert & R. B.
Hunter. 1/87.

Corn. National corn handbook. Irrigation water quality and corn
production. (NCH-41) By E. G. Kruse & Delno Knudsen.
1/87.

Corn. National corn handbook. Plant analysis, a diagnostic tool.
(NCH-46) By E. E. Schulte & K. A. Kelling. OCLC
#12817151.

Discovering electricity. (4H-421) By Charles A. Gosney & Jane Wolf
Brown. Rev. 10/86.

Drying foods at home. (HE-146) By Mark K. Wagner & Mary E.
Mennes. New 7/87

Eat smart when eating out. Breakfast on the go. (HE-154) By Karen
P. Penner and Kathy Jilka. New 3/87

Eat smart when eating out. Choosing fast foods for good nutrition.
(HE-155) By Karen P. Penner. New 3/87

Eat smart when eating out. Guide to good eating. (HE-156) By
Karen P. Penner. New 3/87

EFNEP. Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program. (F-5)
1/87 {Brochure }

Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program, 1988. (HE-25)
Buy better. Eat better. Making food dollars count. By Karen L.
Konzelmann.

Figuring rent for existing farm buildings. (EC-451) By Don Pershing
& J. H. Atkinson. Rev. 10/87

Finishing touches for 4-H arts and crafts projects. (4H-681) By
Susan Barkman and Walter Johnson. 10/87

4-H Communication Activities. (4H-689) By Michael A. Talbott.
New 10/87 {Price=$1.00}

Home yard & garden. Freezing vegetables at home. (HE-134) By
William D. Evers & April C. Mason. Rev. 11/1986.

Home yard & garden. Fruit production. Fertilizing fruit in small
areas. (HO-109) By Richard A. Hayden. Rev. 3/87.

Home yard & garden. Flowering bulbs. (HO-86) By Ruth Kvaalen
& Michael Dana. Rev. 3/87.

Home yard & garden. Landscape tree appraisal. (HO-201) By
Michael N. Dana & Phillip C. Carpenter. 3/87.

14



265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.

272.
273.

274.
275.
276.

277.

278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283,
284,
285.
286.

287.
288.

Home yard & garden. Onions and their relatives. (HO-67) By B.
Rosie Lemer. Rev. 3/87.

Home yard & garden. Planting landscape trees and shrubs. (HO-
100) By Michael N. Dana & Philip L. Carpenter. 3/87.

Home yard & garden. Tomatoes. (HO-26) By B. Rosie Lerner.
Rev. 3/87.

Household and public health insects. Ants. (E-22) By Gary W.
Bennett & Timothy J. Gibb. Rev. 10/87.

Household and public health insects. Spiders. (E-72) By Gary W.
Bennett & Ralph E. Williams. Rev. 10/87.

Improving the detection of estrus in dairy cattle. (AS-453) By R. D.
Allrich & R. J. Knutson. New 8/87

Indiana commercial tree fruit spray schedule, 1984. By P. C.
Pecknold, D. L. Matthew, Jr., R. A. Hayden, & S. C. Weller.
1987. (1634 1385)

Indiana custom rates for power operated farm machines, 1986. (EC-
130) By D. H. Doster. Rev. 4/87

The Indiana 4-H corn project. The plant, problems and products.
Beginner level. (4H-672) By Dr. Robert Nielsen & Dr. Gary
Steinhardt.

Indiana pesticide applicator continuing certificatiqn training program.
1987. {Brochure}

The Indiana property tax assessment system, simulations of four
policy alternatives. (EC-650) By Larry DeBoer. 2/87.

Indiana vegetable production guide for commercial growers, 1987.
(ID-56) By R. J. Barman, R. X. Latin,, & D. L. Matthew. Rev.
5/87

Leader expectations, or what is expected of a 4-H organizational club
leader in the Indiana 4-H program. (4H-705) By Ben Moore.
Rev. 4/87

Learning about electricity. (4H-422) By Charles A. Gosney & Jane
Wolf Brown. {Price=$1.00}

Livestock insects. Fly control in poultry houses (E-3) By Ralph E.
Williams. Rev. 2/87.

The minimum price contract - a new marketing alternative. By Hugh
J. McDonald. New publication supplement no. 87. 2/87.

Ornamental insects. Galls on shade trees and shrubs. (E-56) By
Donald L. Schuder. Rev. 1/87.

Ornamental insects. Mites on ornamentals. (E-42) By Donald L.
Schuder. Rev. 1/87.

Ornamental insects. Periodical cicada in Indiana. (E-47) By Donald
L. Schuder. Rev. 1/87.

Osteoporosis: what you should know. (HE-150) By April C. Mason.
New 4/87

Parsley; a production guide. (HO-202) By James E. Simon, Jack
Rabin, & Laura Clavio.

Pesticides: how they work, personal safety and emergency measures.
(E-62) By John V. Osmun & Robert M. Hollingworth. Rev.
12/86.

Picking nutrition facts from the fads. (HE-143) By April C. Mason &
William D. Evers. Rev. 3/87.

Plant disease control. Fusarium wilt resistance in Muskmelon and
watermelon varieties. (BP-19) By Richard X. Latin. 2/87.

15



289.

290.
291.

292.

293,

294.

295.

296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.

302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.

Plant disease control. Recommendations for cucumber, muskmelon,
and watermelon disease control. (BP-18) By Richard X. Latin.
Rev. 4/87

Pork Industry Handbook. By-products in swine diets. (PIH-108)
By Elwyn R. Miller & Palmer J. Holden. New 6/87

Pork industry handbook. Care of the sow during farrowing and
lactation. (PIH-46) By David C. England & Hobart W. Jones.
Rev. 9/86.

Pork industry handbook. Commodity options as price insurance for
pork producers marketing. (PIH-109) By John C. McKissick &
John E. Ikerd.

Pork industry handbook. Controlling rats and mice in swine
facilities. (PIH-107) By Robert M. Timm & Rex E. Marsh.
1/87.

Pork industry handbook. Electrical wiring for swine buildings.
Housing. (PIH-110) By Eldridge R. Collins, Jr. & Gerald R.
Bodman. New 6/87

Pork industry handbook. External parasite control on swine. Herd
health. (PIH-40) By James McKean & Kenneth Holscher. Rev.
5/87

Pork industry handbook. Insulation for swine housing. (PIH-65) By
Vernon M. Meyer & Ralph W. Hansen. Rev 5/87

Pork industry handbook. Lactation failure in the sow. (PIH-37) By
William C. Wagner & Ronnie G. Elmore. Rev. 11/86.

Pork industry handbook. Protein and amino acids for swine. (PIH-
5) By T. D. Tanksley, Jr., & D. H. Baker. Rev. 12/86.

Pork industry handbook. Rotaviral diarrhea in pigs. (PIH-61) By
Linda J. Saif & James G. Lecce. Rev. 5/87

Pork industry handbook. Space requirements for swine. (PIH-55)
By R. D. Fritschen & Arthur J. Muehling. Rev. 11/86.

Pork industry handbook. Swine dysentery (bloody scours, vibrionic
dysentery, black scours) (PIH-56) By Robert D. Glock & D. L.
Harris. Rev. 12/86.

Poultry. Complete duck grower and breeder rations. (P-110) By R.
L. Adams. Rev. 4/87.

Poultry. Complete rations for breeders and layers. (P-106) By R. L.
Adams. Rev. 11/86.

Poultry. Complete rations for pheasants. (P-116) By R. L. Adams.
New 6/87

Poultry. Complete rations for roasters. (P-114) By R. L. Adams.
Rev. 11/86.

Production cost estimates for crop enterprises, 1987. (EC-651) By
D. Howard Doster & Craig L. Dobbins. 10/87

Production cost estimates for dairy, beef, and sheep enterprises,
1987. (ID-174) By David Petritz & Craig L. Dobbins. 8/87

Production cost estimates for forage enterprises, 1987. (ID-175) By
David C. Petritz & D. Howard Doster. 8/87

Production cost estimates for swine enterprises, 1987. (ID-173) By
David H. Bache & Craig L. Dobbins. RR9/87

Purdue crop guide. (ID-166) By D. H. Doster & S. D. Parsons.
1986.

Purdue swine day report, 1987. By T. R. Cline & J. C. Forrest.
9/87.

16



312. Supplement to the 4-H wildlife project manual: birds. (4H-644A) By
Ronald A. Howard, Jr. New 3/87

313. Supplement to the 4-H wildlife project manual: fish and herptiles.
(4H-645A) By Ronald A. Howard, Jr. New 7/87

314. Supplement to the 4-H wildlife project manual: mammals (4H-646A)
By Ronald A. Howard, Jr. New 5/87

315. Supplement to the 4-H wildlife manual: outdoor skills. (4H-647A)
By Ronald A. Howard, Jr. New 8/87

316. Upholstered furniture care cleaning and stain removal. (HE-510) By
Shirley Niemeyer. New 6/87

317. Use of microware drying to determine moisture content in forage.
(ID-172) By V. F. Colenbrander & K. D. Johnson. 3/87.

318. Vegetable disease control recommendations for 1987. (BP-20) By
Richard X. Latin & J. Robert Mitchell.

319. Wellness in retirement. By Carol L. Hans, R.D. 5/87. [North
Central Regional Extension Publication 263]

Engineering Experiment Station

320. Joint highway research report JHRP 86-22. Engineering soils map of
Martin County. Indiana final report. By Ignatius O. Okonkwo.
12/86. (1625.7 1385re)

Forestry & Natural Resources, Dept. of

321. Outdoor recreation. Camp loop design guidelines. (FNR 122) By
John T. Hultsman & Wendy Z. Hultsman. 3/87.

322. Woodland management. Black walnut plantation management. (FNR
119) By Walter F. Beineke. Rev. 6/87

323. Woodland management. Forest pest control perspective (FNR 85). By
Harvey A. Holt & Michael Newton. 2/87. '

324. Forcing branches for winter color. (HO-23) By Rosie Lerner &
Michael N. Dana. Rev. 1/87.

Krannert School of Management

325. A summary of the effects of banning common site sales on alcohol
related auto accidents in California. By Patrick McCarthy & John
Umbeck. 10//86. OCLC #16171366 (1363.125 M116s)

Manpower Studies, Office of

326. Manpower report #84-4. Report of a post secondary educational
program needs assessment in the southeastern region of Indiana.
7/84. (I331 P985m)

327. Manpower report #87-2. Implications of changing ethnic-group
representation in the population: United States, Midwest, Indiana
and selected counties. Part 3. 3/87. (I331 P985m)

School of Management

328. Hit-and-runs and bribery: The economics of drunk drivers. By
Richard Theroux, John Umbeck, Peter Meenan. 1986. OCLC
#16171382 (1364.1 T412h)

Water Resources Research Center

329. Technical report #178. Organic compound effects on swelling and
flocculation of upton-montmorillonite. By Shizheng Chen, P. F.
Low, J. H. Cushman, & C. B. Roth. 7/87. OCLC #01185725
(If628 P985wt)

330. Technical report #179. Tailoring flocculant molecular structure to
improve the condition and dewatering of wastewater sludge. By
Jerry A. Caskey & Dennis Worthington. 9/87. OCLC
#01185725 (1628 P985wt)

17



331. Technical report #182. Modeling ground-water flow by means of a
hybrid trajectory image. Boundary integral equation.method. By
Jiin-Shuh Jean & Darrell 1. Leap. 6/87. OCLC #01185725
(1628 P985wt)

332. Twenty-second annual report. Fiscal year 1986 program report.
8/87. OCLC #09611592 (1333.91 P985wa)

PUBLICATIONS DISTRIBUTED, BUT NOT PUBLISHED,
BY STATE AGENCIES, INSTITUTIONS, AND UNIVERSITIES

INTERIOR, U.S. DEPT. OF
U. S. Geological Survey

333. Review of the hydrologic data collection network in the St. Joseph
River Basin, Indiana. By E. Janus Compton [et al]. 1986.
OCLC #15127972 (1627.1 R454)

334. Water-resources investigations report #86-4199. Description and
comparison of selected models for hydrologic analysis of ground-
water flow, St. Joseph River Basin, Indiana. By James G.
Peters. 1987. OCLC #17103594 (1627.1 P482d)

335. Water-resources investigations report #86-4208. Streamflow and
water quality of the Grand Calumet River, Lake County, Indiana,
and Cook County, Illinois, 10/84. By Charles G. Crawford &
David J. Wangsness. 1987. OCLC # 15973966 (1628.1 C899s)

1987 LEGISLATION IMPACTING THE NAMES AND
ORGANIZATION OF STATE AGENCIES

P. L. 113-1987 (IC 8-1-1-2) changes the name of the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
to the INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION.

P. L. 41-1987 (IC 4-28-2-1 et seq.) creates a new merit agency, the DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SERVICES. The agency will be composed of AGING AND COMMUNITY
SERVICES, REHABILITATION SERVICES and the STATE HOUSING BOARD.

P.L. 18-1987 (IC 22-4-1-1 et seq.) calls for the merger of the INDIANA EMPLOYMENT
SECURITY DIVISION and the INDIANA OFFICE OF OCCUPATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT to form the INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SERVICES. This will also be a merit agency.

(From Interchange May, 1987, Vol. 6 No. 5)

18



PERIODICALS PUBLISHED BY STATE AGENCIES,
INSTITUTIONS, AND UNIVERSITIES
CURRENTLY BEING RECEIVED
AT THE INDIANA STATE LIBRARY

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF
Cities & towns bulletin. OCLC# 14120936 (1336 C581)
County auditors' bulletin. (I336 C855a)
Examiner. (1336 E96)
School administrator. (1379 S372)
Township trustees' bulletin. (1336 T753t)
ADMINISTRATION, DEPT. OF
Information Services Div.
ISD today. (SD file)
ADULT EDUCATION RESOURCE CENTER
Mailbox bulletin. OCLC# 19842997 (1374 M219)
ADULT LITERACY COALITION
Literacy letter. OCLC# 11074603 (1374 L776)
ARTS COMMISSION
Arts line.
Quarterly. OCLC# 10945878 (1706 1385n) {Formerly Newsletter}
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE
Consumer alert. OCLC# 19869921 (I381.3 C758)
Official opinion. OCLC# 11733632 (1340 1385ag)
BICENTENNIAL OF THE U.S. CONSTITUTION, COMMISSION ON
Bicentennial bulletin. OCLC# 19045521 (I351.859 B583b)
COMMERCE, DEPT. OF
Economic Analysis.
Perspectives on the Indiana economy. OCLC# 10729975 (1330.9772
P467)
Energy Policy
Indiana energy news. OCLC# 10804561 (1333.79 1385en)
Tourism, Div. of
Round trip. {SD file}
Wander works. OCLC# 15274225 (1917.72 W245)
CORRECTION, DEPT. OF
Research & Statistics, Div. of
Offender population monthly report. OCLC# 13461069 (1364.3 1385ia)
CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTITUTE
CJI. OCLC# 11961629 (1364 O582)
EDUCATION, DEPT. OF
Hoosier heritage. OCLC# 13222795 (1977.2 H78%he)
Prime time exchange.
EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING SERVICES, DEPT. OF
Bulletin. (1331 I385b)
Claims by area. OCLC# 17164492 (1368.4 1385¢)
Covered employment and payrolls. (I331 C783i)
Indiana employment review. {Formerly Indiana labor market letter}
(I331 A678L; 1331 I13851m)
Indiana labor market. Job service openings & starting wages report.
Separate monthly reports for selected localities.
Indiana report. {Monthly} OCLC# 19980731 (1331.1 1385r)

19



Labor force estimates. OCLC# 09813604 (I331.1 L122)
Labor market information. Indiana summary. (I331 I3851m)
Labor market information.. Indpls. area. (I351 A678l)
Monthly report of unemployment insurance claims by local office. (SD file)
Monthly summary of unemployment insurance activities. OCLC#
17979074 (1368.4 1385m)
Press releases. (I331 I385em)
Quarterly report of unemployment insurance claims by local office. {SD
file}
Regular benefit exhaustions by area. (1368.4 1385be)
Unemployment insurance payments by industry. Indiana state totals.
(1368.4 1385up)
Unemployment insurance payments by local office. Indiana state totals.
(1368.4 1385ul)
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPT. OF
IDEM calendar of events. {SD file}
Indiana environment. OCLC# 19045499 (1333.72 1385¢)
FIRE & BUILDING SERVICES
Fire & building standards. OCLC# 13138028 (1343.078 1385p)
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
Celebration times Hoosier Celebration '88. OCLC# 15193439 (1977.2
C392)
GOVERNOR'S PLANNING COUNCIL FOR PEOPLE WITH
DISABILITIES.
Visions. OCLC# 14279323 (1362.4 V83)
GOVERNOR'S VOLUNTARY ACTION PROGRAM
Horizons. OCLC# 06516278 (1361.37 H811)
Messages. (1353 1385)
HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF
Bulletin. (1614 I1385bm)
Indiana environmental health action. OCLC# 12335720 (I353.9
I1385eh){w/Air Pollution, Stream Pollution, & Environmental
Management Board}
Acquired Diseases, Div. of
Indiana monthly AIDS summary. OCLC# 19614157 (1614.599 I385m)
Public Health Statistics, Div. of
Indiana vital statistics newsletter. OCLC# 04183574 (1312 I385in)
HIGHWAYS, DEPT. OF
Indiana crossroads.
Press releases.
Road information and detour bulletin. (1625.7 I385p)
Safety, Div. of
Personal injury and motor vehicle accident summary. OCLC# 12120559
(1625.7 1385sda)
HISTORICAL BUREAU
Indiana history bulletin. (1977.2 I385hb)
Junior Historical Society newsletter. (1977.2 H789h)
Junior-Senior Division. (1977.2 1385n)
Little Hoosier historians. (1977.2 I385L1i)
HUMAN SERVICES, DEPT. OF
Aging Services, Div. of
Mature living in Indiana. OCLC# 11334862 (I1362.6 M445i)
New directions in vocational rehabilitation in Indiana. OCLC#19096859
(I1362.4 N532d)

20



HUMANITIES COUNCIL
1500. Quarterly. OCLC# 17978521 (1370.112 I385i)
INDIANA ADULT EDUCATION RESOURCE CENTER AND LITERACY
CLEARINGHOUSE
Indiana adult literacy clearinghouse bulletin. OCLC# 15203817 (1374
B936i)
LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY
Code Revision, Office of
Indiana register. OCLC# 04859868 (1345.1 1385iaca)
LIBRARY, INDIANA STATE
Focus on Indiana libraries.. {In conjunction w/L.L.A. & I.L.T.A.} (120.5
F652L)
Indiana libraries. {In conjunction w/L.L.A. & L.L.T.A.} OCLC# 07219192
(120 I385L)
Indiana Center for the Book
Notes. (128 N911)
Indiana Division
Checklist of Indiana state documents. OCLC# 08725722 (I115.772 C514)
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPT. OF
Profile. OCLC# 14284202 (1362.2 P9635)
MILITARY, DEPT. OF
Indiana guardsman. OCLC# 13452604 (1355 1385sn) |
Permanent orders. OCLC# 14293343 (1940.3 1385a)
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF
Outdoor Indiana. (1634.9 O9%4iaa)
Fish & Wildlife, Div. of
Focus. OCLC# 12834241 (1799 F652)
Forestry, Div. of
Forest pest informer. OCLC# 08291414 (1634.96 F716)
Oil & Gas, Div. of
Monthly drilling summary. {Formerly Indiana oil & gas news-oil &
gas drilling report for,,.} OCLC# 05952590 (1553.28 13850)
State Museum & Historic Sites.
Lanier news. OCLC# 19899080 (169 L.287)
OCCUPATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF
Journal. OCLC# 12099957 (1331.2592 J86)
PERSONNEL, DEPT. OF
Interchange. OCLC# 08101976 (1351.4 161)
PORT COMMISSION
Portside. OCLC# 11951654 (1386 1385p)
PROPRIETARY EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON
Copeourri. {Formerly Commission mment} OCLC# 19017195
(I1371.42 1385cop)
PROTECTION & ADVOCACY SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
Impact. Newsletter. OCLC# 17161006 (1362.3 I385n)
PUBLIC WELFARE, DEPT. OF
Summarized fund and expenditure report for the month. (I361 I1385sf)
REVENUE, DEPT. OF STATE :
Indiana Department of Revenue rulings. OCLC# 06842495 (1336.2 1385in)
Income Tax, Div. of
Information bulletin. (SD file)
Inheritance Tax, Div. of
Quarterly statistical report. (1336.2 1385re)

21



Motor Fuel Tax, Div. of
Information bulletin. (SD file)
Sales Tax, Div. of

Information bulletin. (SD file)
SECRETARY OF STATE

Indiana securities bulletin. OCLC# 15103613 (1332.1385bu)
STATE FAIR BOARD

Around the grounds: news from the Indiana State Fairgrounds. Bimonthly.

OCLC# 20186910 (1606 A771)

STATE POLICE

Summary of motor vehicle traffic accidents:

All reported. OCLC# 12719461 (1363.125 S785a)

Interstate. OCLC# 12738467 (1363.125 S785i)

Motorcycle. OCLC# 12727958 (1363.125 S785m)

R. R. Train. OCLC# 12738521 (1363.125 S785r1)

Rural. OCLC# 12728769 (1363.125 S785ru)

Semi-truck. OCLC# 12738538 (1363 125 S785ts)

Truck. OCLC# 12738510 (I363.125 S785t)

Urban. OCLC# 12733947 (1363.125 S785u)
TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING BOARD

Agenda. (SD file)
VETERANS' AFFAIRS, DEPT. OF

Hoosier veterans bulletin. OCLC# 16273448 (1369.186 H789v)
VOCATIONAL & TECHNICAL EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF

Vocational coordinator. OCLC# 12091475 (I379.155 V8716)
WHITE RIVER PARK DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Press release. (SD file)

WaterMarks. OCLC# (09584889 (1712.5 W314)

INSTITUTIONS

DEAF, SCHOOL FOR THE
Hoosier. (1362.45 1385s)
MUSCATATUCK STATE HOSPITAL & TRAINING CENTER - Butlerville
Mirror. OCLC# 08178579 (1362.3 M676)
Muscatatuck today. OCLC# 19899036 (1362.3 M985t)
PSYCHIATRIC CHILDREN'S CENTER - Evansville
Report. OCLC# 06910484 (1362.21 E92a)
SILVERCREST CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT CENTER
The horizon. OCLC# 06742149 (1362.3 S587)
STATE HOSPITAL - Evansville
State static. OCLC# 17653705 (1362.2 S797)
STATE HOSPITAL - Madison
Overview. {Formerly Cragmont bulletin} (SD file)
STATE HOSPITAL - New Castle
Valley views. (SD file)

22



COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY - Muncie
Ball State spectrum. OCLC# 12774655 (1378 B187bs)
Bulletin. (I378 B187b)
Forum. OCLC# 13511121 (1378 B187f)
International journal of social education. OCLC# 13778238 (1300 I61)
Alumni Programs, Office of
Ball State alumnus. OCLC# 18037572 (1378 B187a)
Business & Economic Development Services, Institute for
IBEDS connections. OCLC# 16687673 (1330.9772 C753)
Business Research, Bureau of
Ball State business review. OCLC# 05306906 (1330.973 B187)
Mid-American journal of business. OCLC# 13554905 (I380.1 M627)
Report. OCLC# 09518663 (1658 R425re)
Center for Middle Town Studies
The social change report. OCLC# 15103626 (1307.7 S678)
Community Education Development, Institute for
Scanning the communities education scene. OCLC# 14153833 (1374.8
S$283)
Social Studies, Indiana Council for
International journal of social education. OCLC# 13778238 (1300 161)
INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY - Terre Haute
Alumni. OCLC# 15267158(1378 1385sal)
Bulletin. (I378 I385sb)
Contemporary education. OCLC# 01564957 (I378 1385st)
Dreiser studies. OCLC# 16507765 (1813 D771)
Faculty publications. OCLC# 07769904 (113.9772 13851)
English & Journalism, Dept. of
Midwestern folklore; journal of the Hoosier Folklore Society. OCLC#
16102373 (1398 M629i)
INDIANA UNIVERSITY - Bloomington
Bulletin. (I378 I1385ub)
Indiana review. OCLC# 09399570 (1378 I385uiw)
IU newspaper. OCLC# 07714638 (1378 1385une)
Your Indiana University. OCLC# 05315052 (1378 1385uyo)
Academic Computive Service
BAC Space. (SD file)
Archives of traditional music
Resound. OCLC# 10204552 (1781.7 R434)
Business, Graduate School of. Business Research Center
Business horizons. OCLC# 01537894 (1380 I385ia)
Indiana business review. OCLC# 01753032 (1380 I3851)
Education, School of
Bulletin. (SD file)
Folklore Institute & Oral History Research Center
Indiana folklore & oral history. OCLC# 11801623 (1398 I1385)
History, Dept. of
Indiana magazine of history. (1977.2 1385q)
Indiana Prevention Resource Center for Substance Abuse
Prevention network newsline. OCLC# 19009895 (1362.29 P944)

23



Intercollegiate Athletics, Dept. of
Hoosier scene. (SD file)
Law, School of
Indiana law journal. (I1347.05 I385)
Public & Environmental Affairs, School of
Review. OCLC# 07510719 (1350 R454)
Research & Graduate Development, Office of
Research & creative activity. OCLC# 06857269 (1378 1385urc)
School Programs, Office of
News & notes on the social sciences. OCLC# 09015675 (I300.7 N558)
Vice President, Office of
Campus report. OCLC# 07714742 (1378 1385ucam)
Vocational Education Services
Focus. OCLC# 20225840 (1371.42 F652)
INDIANA UNIVERSITY NORTHWEST - GARY
Calumet Regional Archives newsletter. OCLC# 19033691 (1977.2 C1411i)
Steel shavings. OCLC# 05271834 (1977.201 L192ste)
INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT INDIANAPOLIS
Genesis. OCLC# 06228465 (1810.8 G327)
La pinata. (SD file)
Center for American Studies
Convergence.
Indiana Clearinghouse for Computer Education
Printout. OCLC# 13103927 (1372.39 P957)
School of Law
Indiana law review. (I347.05 I385L)
Women's Research & Resources, Office of
OWRR exchange. OCLC# 16015142 (1378 I385upow)
INDIANA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Career currents. OCLC# 19096799 (I1371.9 C271c¢)
PURDUE UNIVERSITY - Lafayette
Bulletin. (I378 P985bu)
Purdue reports. OCLC# 10117074 (1378 P985pr)
Agricultural Economics, Dept. of
Purdue agricultural economics report. OCLC# 10979521 (I338.1 P985)
Agricultural Engineering, Dept. of
Breaking new ground. OCLC# 11957572 (1603.5 B828)
Safety harvest. {Jointly w/Indiana Farm Safety Council} OCLC#
17944436 (1630.2089 S128)
Agricultural Experiment Station
Indiana weekly weather & crops. (I551.51385)
Agricultural Statistics, Dept. of
Indiana agriculture report. OCLC# 08348360 (1631 1385agr)
Center for Public Policy & Public Administration
CPPPAction. OCLC# 11957513 (1350 P9765)
Civil Engineering, School of
Environmental engineering news. (1628 P985s)
HERPICC pothole gazette. (Formerly HERPICC Newsletter of
Roads an reets} OCLC# 19096825 (1388.1 N558)
Cooperative Extension Service
Hoosier horticultural newsletter. (I716 1385hh)
Purdue agriculture reports. OCLC# 02449955 (1630.5 P985ar)
Economic Education, Center For
Focus on economic issues. OCLC# 13012909 (I330.05 F6525)

24



Economic Education, Council For
Update for education. {Clip file}
Forestry & Natural Resources
Indiana forest products marketing and wood utilization report. OCLC#
13778452 (1634.98 1385f)
Musical Organizations
P.M.O. notes. (378 P985pm)

25






INDEX

Figures refer to item numbers, not to page numbers.
The Annual Cumulation is indexed by SUBJECT, AGENCY, and AUTHOR.

A+ action plan, 25
Abney, T. Scott, 223, 228
Accounting, 143
Accounts, State Board of, 1-3
Acquired Immune Deficiency
Syndrome, 48
Adams, R. L., 302-305
Adjutant General, 4, 5
Administrative code, 94
Affirmative action, 204
Agribusiness, 227, 280, 306-309
Agricultural Experiment Station
Annual report, 220
Bulletins, 212-227
Agriculture, 84
AIDS
See Acquired Immune
Deficiency Syndrome
Alcoholic beverages, 45, 110, 325
Allen County, 58, 64, 202
Allrich, R. D., 270
Amemiya, M., 247
Anderson, 35
Annual report, 4, 6, 31, 39, 41, 42,
49, 59-61, 62, 72, 75, 77, 81, 108,
111, 123, 136, 138, 141, 145,
153, 164, 167, 169, 170, 181-186,
187, 205-207, 209, 220, 332
Archaeology, 191
Architecture, 128-130, 189
Arts, 7
Arts & crafts, 259
Arts Commission, 6, 7
Ashman, R. B., 214, 224
Athow, 223
Atkinson, J. H., 258
Attorney General, 8
Audio-visual material, 29
Audits, 1
Autism, 92
Awards, 24
Axtell, J. D., 218, 225
Bache, David H., 309
Baird, J. V., 244
Baker, D. H., 298
Ball State University, 187
Barkman, Susan, 259

27

Barman, R. J., 276
Bats, 120
Beef cattle, 308
Beinecke, Walter F., 322
Bennett, Gary W., 268, 269
Benton County, 33
Bibliography, 192
Birds, 312
Block grants, 50
Boats & boating, 113, 131
Bobcat, 120
Bodman, Gerald R., 294
Boerger, Peter M., 99, 100
Bridges, 63-65, 67, 68
Brown, Jane Wolf, 251, 278
Budget, 9, 10
Budget Agency, 9, 10
Buildings, 189
Business, 16, 18
Bulb plants, 263, 265
Callahan, Jane, 98
Camping, 315, 321
Canoes & canoeing, 113
Careers

See Occupations
Carpeter, Philip L., 266
Carroll County, 33, 64
Caskey, Jerry A., 330
Cattle diseases, 237, 238, 270
Census Data Advisory Committee, 82
Chemist, State, 11-14
Chen, Shizheng, 329
Child welfare, 46, 150, 152
Children, 46, 192, 239
Cicada, 283
Civil Rights Commission, 15
Civil Service, 140
Clavio, Laura, 285
Cline, T. R, 311
Clinton County, 33, 34
Colenbrander, V. F., 317
Collins, Eldridge R., 294
Colville, Deb, 234
Commerce, 84
Commerce, Dept. of, 16-21
Compton, E. Janus, 333



Congressional teacher scholarship
program, 163
Connor, John M., 227
Constitutions, federal & state, 8
Consumer protection, 103
Corn, 212, 213, 232,234, 241-250,
273
Correction, Dept. of, 1, 22, 23
Corrigan, Robert M., 236
Counties, 32-34
Courts, 78, 156
Crane, Paul L., 213
Crawford, Charles G., 335
Criminal Justice Institute, 24
Crops, 306, 310
Cucumber, 289
Dairy farming, 270, 307
Dana, Michael N., 263, 264, 266, 324
Day care, 150-152
DeBoer, Larry, 275
Decatur County, 64
Declaration of Independence, 8
Deer, 119
Developmentally disabled, 47, 53, 144
Dialysis, 51
Directories
Accountants, 143
Day care, 151, 152
Developmental disabilities
institutions, 53
Federal offices, 43
Health care, 53
Home health agencies, 54
Hospices, 54
Hospitals, 53
Mental health centers, 53
Political party chairpersons, 188
Postsecondary proprietary
education, 142
Road & street work, 229
Schools, 26
State & local officials, 3
Telephone, 106
Tree nurseries, 38
Disabled
See Developmentally
disabled; Handicapped
Disclosure, 112
Diseases, 51, 284
Dobbins, Craig L., 306, 307, 309
Doster, D. Howard, 272, 306, 308,
310
Drug abuse, 110
Drugs, 110

28

Drunk drivers, 45, 325, 328
Dubois County, 64, 65
Ducks, 302
Ducan, H. E., 241
Eckert, D. J., 248
Economic development, 16, 18
Economic impact, 5
Education
Postsecondary, 141, 142, 326
Study Commission, 85
Education, Dept. of, 25-30
Educational Employment Relations
Board, 31
Educational programs, 25
Edwards, W. M., 246
Ejeta, G., 218, 225
Elections, 155
Electricity, 146, 251, 278, 294
Elkhart, 35
Elkhart County, 34, 64
Ellis, Michael O., 195
Elmore, Ronnie G., 297
Employees, training of, 77
Employment, 32-37, 199
Employment & Training Services,
Dept. of, 32-37
Employment forecasting, 37
England, David C., 291
Entomologist, State, 38
Environment, 39
Environmental Management, Dept. of,
39, 40
Estrus, 270
Ethnic groups, 327
Evansville, 35
Evansville State Hospital, 181, 182
Evers, William D., 261, 287
Examinations, 140
Family, 239
Family law, 86
Farm equipment, 258, 272, 294
Farms, 171, 258, 306-309
Federal government, 43
Feeds, 13
Fertilizers & manures, 11, 12, 14
Festivals, 7, 20
Financial Institutions, Dept. of, 41, 102
Finn, Audrey, 173
Fire & Building Services, Dept. of, 42
Fiscal Review, Office of, 98-104
Fishes, 126, 313
Fishing, 114, 124, 126, 131
Flatt, Tom, 126
Food preservation, 252, 261



Food, 252-257
Forage crops, 233, 308, 317
Forestry

See Forests & forestry
Forests & forestry, 127, 321-324
Forrest, J. C., 311
Fort Wayne, 35, 201
Foster, John E., 228
Fountain County, 33, 64
4-H clubs, 231, 259, 260, 273, 277,

278, 312-315

Franzmeier, D. P, 235
Fritschen, R. D., 300
Fruit, 17, 262, 271, 288, 289
Fulton County, 115, 129
Furniture, 316
Galloway, H. M., 230
Galls, 281
Gardening, 240, 262, 265, 267
Gary, 35
General Assembly

See Legislature
Gibb, Timothy J., 268
Gleiss-Monar, Katherine, 193
Glock, Robert D., 301
Goodpaster, Mark A., 99
Gosney, Charles A., 251, 278
Governor, 43-47
Grains, 226
Grand Calumet River, 335
Grants, block

See Block grants
Green, J. T., 243
Griffith, D. R., 230
Ground water

See Water, underground
Hagler, W. M, Jr., 241
Handicapped, 50, 56, 57
Hans, Carol L., 319
Hansen, Ralph W., 296
Harader, William H., 188
Harms, Charles L., 219
Harris, D. L., 301
Harrison County, 130
Hayden, Richard A., 262, 271
Health, State Board of, 48-61
Henry County, 64, 116
Hergert, G. W., 245
Higher Education, Commission for, 62
Highways, Dept. of, 63-72
Historic preservation, 128-130, 189
History, 27
Hodgkinson, Harold L., 28
Holden, Palmer J., 290

29

Hollingworth, Robert M., 286

Holscher, Kenneth, 295

Holt, Harvey A., 323

Home care services, 54, 59

Home economics, 159, 173, 174, 198

Hospices, 54

Hospitals, 53, 60

Hotels, 19

Housing, 73

Housing Finance Authority, 73

Howard, Ronald A., Jr., 312-315

Hudson, Gary, 126

Hultsman, John, 321

Hultsman, Wendy, 321

Humanities, Committee for the, 74, 75

Hunter, R. B., 248

Hunting, 119, 125

Hydrology, 333-335

Ikerd, John E., 292

Indiana State University, 188

Indiana University, 189-200

Indiana University-Purdue University
at Fort Wayne, 201, 202

Indiana University-Purdue University
at Indianapolis, 203

Indianapolis, 35

Inmates, 22, 23

Inns, 19

Insecticides, 271, 274

Insects, 268, 269, 279, 281-283

Institute for New Business Ventures,
76

Insurance, 101

Interior, U.S. Dept. of, 333-335

International programs, 18

Japanese business, 190

Jean, Jiin-Shuh, 331

Jefferson County, 33

Jilka, Kathy, 253

Job Training Coordinating Council,
Indiana, 77

Job Training Partnership Act, 139

Johnson, Keith D., 233, 317

Johnson, Walter, 259

Johnson County, 64

Jones, Hobart W., 291

Judiciary, 78

Jully, R. W., 246

Karns, Jeanne, 231

Kelling, K. A., 250

Knox County, 33

Knudsen, Delno, 249

Konzelmann, Karen L., 257

Knutson, R. J., 270



Kramer, Fred D., 233
Kruse, E. G., 249
Kvaalen, Ruth, 263
Labor, Dept. of, 79, 80
Labor, Study Committee on, 87
Lafayette, 35
Lahrman, Dolores, 189
Lake County, 64
Larue D. Carter Memorial Hospital,
183

Latin, Richard X., 276, 288, 289, 318
Laws

See Regulations
Leap, Darrell 1., 331
Lecce, James G., 299
Legislation, 44, 105
Legislative Services Agency, 81-106
Legislature, 105
Lemming, T. R., 218, 225
Lerner, B. Rosie, 240, 265, 266, 324
Libraries, 107, 192
Library, Indiana State, 107
Local government, 3, 88, 202, 229
Low, P. F., 329
McCarthy, Patrick, 325
McDonald, Hugh J., 280
McKean, James, 295
McKissick, John C., 292
Mammals, 314
Mannering, J. V., 230, 247
Manpower, 32-37
Maps

Festival, 20

Highway, 66

Railroad, 165

Soils, Martin County, 320
Markets, 17, 280
Marsh, Rex E., 293
Marshman, Emily, 101, 104
Martin County, 320
Mason, April C., 261, 284, 287
Materials, testing of, 208
Matthew, D. L., Jr., 271, 276
Meenan, Peter, 328
Melons, 288, 289
Mennes,; Mary E., 252
Mental Health, Dept. of, 89, 108-110
Mental Health Centers, 53
Merit service

See Civil Service
Meyer, Vernon M., 296
Miller, Delbert, 189
Miller, E. R, 290
Miller, Jeanette, 173

30

Mines & Mining, Bureau of, 111

Minors, employment of, 180

Mitchell, J. Robert, 318

Mites, 282

Moles, 236

Montgomery County, 33, 34

Monyo, E. S., 218, 225

Moore, Ben, 277

Morter, R. L., 237, 238

Motor vehicles, 45, 90, 112

Motor Vehicles, Bureau of, 112

Muehling, Arthur J., 300

Mueller, J. P., 243

Muncie, 35

Murdoch, L. W., 244

Muscatatuck State Developmental, 184

Myers-Walls, Judith A., 231, 239

National corn handbook, 241-250

Natural Resources, Dept. of, 113-138

Natural resources study committee, 95

New Albany, 35

New Business Ventures, Institute for,
76

Newton, Michael, 323

Nielsen, Bob, 232, 234, 273

Niemeyer, Shirley, 316

Nurses & nursing, 196, 197, 210

Nutrition, 52, 58, 253-257, 287

Occupational Development, Office of,
139

Occupational injuries, 79, 80, 104

Occupations, 32-37, 139

Okonkwo, Ignatius O., 320

Onions, 265

Osmun, John V., 286

Osteoporosis, 284

Parasites, 295

Parents, 174, 239

Parke County, 64

Parks, 134-138

Parsley, 285

Parsons, S. D., 310

Pecknold, P. C., 271

Peebles, Christopher, 191

Penner, Karen P., 253-255

Pension Management Oversight
Commission, 81

Pensions

See Retirement

Pershing, Don, 258

Personnel, Dept. of, 140

Pesticides, 228, 271, 274, 286, 323

Peters, James G., 334

Petritz, David C., 307, 308



Pheasants, 304
Physical education & training, 61
Pigeons, 161
Pike County, 117
Pitteman, Bill, 16
Pittman-Robertson Program, 122
Planning
See Plans; State plans
Plans, 134, 135
Plant diseases, 288, 289, 318
Political party chairpersons, 188
Pollution, 40
Poor, 58
Popcorn, 214, 224
Pork industry handbook, 290-301
Posey County, 33
Postsecondary Proprietary Education,
Commission for, 141, 142
Poultry, 161, 279, 302-305
Poverty
See Poor
Powers, Diane, 104
Premium lists, 157-161
Prisons
See Correction, Dept. of;
Inmates
Private Enterprise Review
Commission, 93
Professional Licensing Agency, 143
Protection & Advocacy Service
: Commission for the
Developmentally Disabled, 144
Public health, 55, 89
Public Service Commission, 145, 146
Public Welfare, Dept. of, 147-152
Purdue University, West Lafayette,
204-332
Quest, Joseph W., 78
Rabbits, 120, 161
Rabin, Jack, 285
Railroads, 165, 168
Recreation, 61, 113, 114, 124, 125,
131, 134, 135, 137, 321
Regulation of business, 98-104
Regulations
Accountancy, 143
Administrative code, 94
Fishing, 114
Rehabilitation Services Board, 153
Renal disease, 51
Report
See Annual report
Reptiles, 313
Reservoirs, 132

31

Restaurants, 253-255
Retirement, 319
Revenue, 97
Revenue, Dept. of, 154
Richmond State Hospital, 185, 186
Ridlen, Julian L., 169
River basins
St. Joseph, 333
Roach, M. T., 215, 216, 221, 222,
223
Road maintenance, 67, 68, 229
Roads, 67, 68, 72
Roadside markets, 17
Rosters
See Directories
Roth, C. B., 329
Rural conditions, 210
Rush County, 33
Saif, Linda J., 299
St. Joseph river basin, 333, 334
Sargent, Charles A., 210
Sayers, Evelyn M., 27
Scholarships, 163
Scholer, C. E., 229
Schreiber, Marvin, 228
Schuder, Donald L., 281-283
Schulte, E. E., 250
Secretary of State, 155
Sheep, 307
Shrubs, 266, 281-283
Simon, James E., 285
Sitlington, Patricia L., 193
Slover, Sarah, 213
Soil surveys, 115-118
Sails, 230, 235, 320
Sorghum, 218, 225
Special education, 30
Schools, 25-30
South Bend, 35
Soybean, 215, 216, 219, 221-223
Spiders, 269
Squirrel, 121
State Court Administration, 156
State Fair Board, 157-161
State offices, 3
State officials & employees, 3
State parks, 136-138
State plans
Addiction services, 110
Education, 25
Electric supply, 146
Ground water, 40
Handicapped, 56, 57
Railroads, 168



Reservoirs, 132
Special education, 30
Vocational & technical
education, 176
State police, 162
Statistics
Corrections, 22, 23
Employment, 32-37
Fertilizer, 11, 12
Libraries, 107
Mental health, 109
Occupational injuries & illness,
79
Public welfare, 147-149
Traffic, 69-71
Traffic deaths, 162
Steinhardt, G. C., 235, 273
Student Assistance, Commission on,
163
Students, 207
Swine, 290-301, 309, 311
Switzerland County, 118
Taft, Graham, 98
Talbott, Michael A., 260
Tanksley, T. D., Jr., 298
Taxation
Policy, 83
Property tax, 275
Reform Act of 1986, 96
Teachers, 163
Teaching, 27, 29, 30
Tecumseh Area Partnership, 33
Telecommunications, 106
Telephone
See Telecommunications
Television, 29
Terre Haute, 35
Theroux, Richard, 328
Timber, 127
Timm, Robert M., 293
Tippecanoe County, 33
Toll roads, 72, 166
Tomatoes, 267
Torofighi, Shah, 103
Tourism, 19, 20, 21
Traffic accidents, 162, 328
Traffic engineering, 67, 68
Traffic signs & signals, 67, 68
Traffic surveys, 69-71
Transportation
Public, 167
Railroad, 165, 168
Study committee, 90
Transportation, Dept. of, 165-168

32

Travel, 19-21

Treasurer of State, 169-171

Trees, 38, 127, 264, 266, 281-283,
322-324

Tyler, T., 218, 225

Umbeck, John, 325, 328

Utilities, 91, 99, 146

Vanderburgh County, 64

Vasilis, Koulolis, 103

Vegetables, 17, 261, 276, 318

Vigo County, 34

Violette, Judith L., 202

Vitosh, M. L., 245 :

Vocational & Technical College, 172

Vocational & Technical Education,
Commission on, 172-176

Vocational education, 172-180, 194-
200

Vocational Education, Council on, 177-
180

Wages, 33, 34

Wagner, Mark K., 252

Wagner, William C., 297

Walnut trees, 322

Wangsness, David J., 335

Warren, Kathleen, 101-103

Warren County, 33

Wastewater treatment, 329, 330

Water, underground, 40, 331, 334

Water quality, 40, 329, 330, 335

Water resources, 40, 132, 133, 329-
332

Water supply, 40

Weasel, 120

Weathersby, Katheryn, 190

Welfare

See Public Welfare

Weller, S. C., 271

Wells, 40

Wells County, 64, 128

West, Philip, 190

White County, 33, 34

Wilcox, J. R., 215, 216, 221-223

Wildlife, 114, 119-126, 131, 312-315

Williams, Ralph E., 269, 279

Wine, 157

Women, 139, 203

Worthington, Dennis, 330

Zublena, Joseph P., 242



